
Page 1 of 1 

 

*This list includes all contracts received which are public records            

List of Professional Services Contracts Approved by Department Heads and Submitted to the Office of the City Clerk during 
the period of January 1, 2019 and March 31, 2019 

 

AGREEMENT 
DATE 

DEPARTMENT NAME OF CONTRACTOR AMOUNT PURPOSE EXPIRATION 

01/11/2019 Police Winbourne Consulting, LLC $28,000 Consulting Services for CAD 
Mobile Law RMS Replacement 

Services 

01/11/2022 

01/16/2019 City Manager The Novak Consulting Group $48,800 Operational Performance 
Review of the Human 

Resources Department 

01/16/2022 

2/27/2019 Community 
Development 

Anderson Penna Partners, Inc. Adding 
additional 

compensation 
of $10,000 for 
a total contract 

amount nte 
$21,800 

Amendment #1 to 12/10/2018 
Contract for Evaluation of Code 

Enforcement Division 

12/10/2021 

3/7/2019 Finance Davis Farr LLP $8200 Capital Asset Inventory Services 
for Public Cable Television 

Authority 

03/07/2022 

3/14/2019 City Manager Pun Group, LLP $22,500 Cash Balance Allocation 
Services for the Public Cable 

Television Authority 

03/14/2022 

3/22/2019 Community 
Development 

Willdan Engineering, Inc. Adding 
additional 

compensation 
of $10,400 for 
a total contract 

amount nte 
$59,092 

Amendment #1 to 12/12/18 
Contract for Code Enforcement 

Services 

12/12/2021 


